## 506264817 09/22/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6311563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG PIGGOTT	09/18/2020
CHRIS BLOOMFIELD	09/18/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALTER USA INC	
Street Address:	201 SPEAR STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1100	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16981988	
Application Number:	16981989	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (323)983-0869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3239832293

**Email:** info@jciplawyers.com

Correspondent Name: JCIP

Address Line 1: 1055 WEST 7TH STREET, 33RD FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AJP1PN022&023JGC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH GIOVANNI CHU	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G. Chu/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AJP1PN22\_23JGC\_Assignment#page1.tif source=AJP1PN22\_23JGC\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506264817 REEL: 053846 FRAME: 0994

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Craig PIGGOTT and Chris BLOOMFIELD, whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

### APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COTNROLLING ANIMAL POSITIONS

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which an application for United States Patent

filed on even date herewith			
filed on:	September 17, 2020	as Serial Nos.:	16981988 and 16981989

WHEREAS, HALTER USA INC a <u>company</u>, whose address is 201 Spear Street, Suite 1100, San Francisco, CA 94105 hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to all said inventions and discoveries regarding the INVENTION and disclosed in said application whose identification above by title, and by serial number and filing date when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and to any and all priority rights and to all Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for the INVENTION, and in and to all extensions, renewals, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which titles they warrant unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them, promptly

PATENT REEL: 053846 FRAME: 0995

# Attorney Docket No. AJP1-PN.022-JGC and AJP1-PN.023-JGC

relating to said invention and discoveries, teathy in any interference or legal proceedings involving each inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be received to enable said ASSICNEE or a separation to secure 1.5 and complete representatives, successors, reminees, or assigns to secure 1.5 and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said ASSICNEE the complete titles to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said titles.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their signatures as follows:

ASSIGNOR NAME:

Creix PIGGOTT

ADDRESS:

27 Norman Consent Partel

August NZ 1002

Signature /

<u>18 September 2</u>020

<u> [9] 1 | 202</u>0

ASSIGNOR NAME:

ADDRESS:

Chris BLOOMFIELD

7554 Vest Coast Fold. Coate

Auckland, NZ, ASSA

annimin A

-2 of 2 -

**PATENT** 

REEL: 053846 FRAME: 0996